
Final Classification　MSCC東京ラリー（round8）

SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS Time Penalty Total SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS Time Penalty Total SS Time Penalty Total

1 1 1 勝田　範彦 足立　さやか ラック名スバルＳＴｉ　ＤＬインプレッサ JN４ 10:18.6 10:10.3 0:31.0 0:30.6 8:57.1 1:52.9 8:56.3 41:16.8 41:16.8 4:31.2 2:15.5 4:24.5 2:15.5 4:23.0 17:49.7 17:49.7 59:06.5 59:06.5 0:00.0 -
2 2 2 奴田原　文雄 佐藤　忠宜 ＡＤＶＡＮ・ＰＩＡＡランサー JN４ 10:21.3 10:04.3 0:29.6 0:29.7 8:58.1 1:52.7 9:07.1 41:22.8 41:22.8 4:34.1 2:17.7 4:27.9 2:15.6 4:24.6 17:59.9 17:59.9 59:22.7 59:22.7 0:16.2 0:16.2 
3 3 4 福永　修 奥村　久継 ＨＡＳＥＰＲＯ・ＳＤＦ・ＤＬランサー JN４ 10:23.0 10:18.2 0:30.4 0:30.0 9:05.4 1:56.1 9:14.9 41:58.0 41:58.0 4:36.1 2:17.5 4:27.9 2:15.5 4:23.7 18:00.7 18:00.7 59:58.7 59:58.7 0:52.2 0:36.0 
4 4 15 鎌田　卓麻 伊勢谷　巧 ＮＥＮＣインプレッサＳＴＩ JN４ 10:20.4 10:05.6 0:30.0 0:29.9 10:09.9 1:54.2 8:59.1 42:29.1 42:29.1 4:30.2 2:14.4 4:24.5 2:15.1 4:23.2 17:47.4 17:47.4 1:00:16.5 1:00:16.5 1:10.0 0:17.8 
5 5 20 アヤベ　マサシ及川　陽也 アヤベＩＲＳインプレッサ JN４ 10:37.6 10:19.0 0:31.6 0:31.0 9:07.0 1:57.4 9:28.9 42:32.5 42:32.5 4:37.0 2:15.2 4:25.6 2:13.7 4:26.0 17:57.5 17:57.5 1:00:30.0 1:00:30.0 1:23.5 0:13.5 
6 6 7 星野　博 石田　裕一 クスコ・ＯＺ・ＢＳ・ランサーⅩ JN４ 10:54.0 10:31.4 0:30.9 0:30.5 9:13.4 1:55.5 9:31.4 43:07.1 43:07.1 4:38.6 2:16.6 4:28.3 2:16.1 4:25.2 18:04.8 18:04.8 1:01:11.9 1:01:11.9 2:05.4 0:41.9 
7 7 8 杉村　哲郎 立久井　和子 ＤＬ☆ＩＴＺＺ☆インプレッサ JN４ 10:45.8 10:32.7 0:31.8 0:31.5 9:09.5 1:55.8 9:33.8 43:00.9 43:00.9 4:39.6 2:17.4 4:32.8 2:17.1 4:26.5 18:13.4 18:13.4 1:01:14.3 1:01:14.3 2:07.8 0:02.4 
8 8 19 小舘　優貴 館山　昌靖 ＢＭＫインプレッサ２０１０ JN４ 10:56.6 10:30.0 0:30.9 0:30.9 9:14.0 1:58.8 9:34.8 43:16.0 43:16.0 4:40.3 2:17.6 4:29.0 2:16.6 4:25.8 18:09.3 18:09.3 1:01:25.3 1:01:25.3 2:18.8 0:11.0 
9 9 17 大西　康弘 市野　諮 ＣＭＳＣ青森ＡＤＶＡＮランサー JN４ 10:49.5 10:33.8 0:48.0 0:29.8 9:16.8 1:54.7 9:24.5 43:17.1 43:17.1 4:39.3 2:13.0 4:31.5 2:14.8 4:30.9 18:09.5 18:09.5 1:01:26.6 1:01:26.6 2:20.1 0:01.3 
10 10 3 高山　仁 広田　沙貴子 ＤＬフォルテックハセプロエボⅦ JN４ 10:53.6 10:32.4 0:31.2 0:30.8 9:17.0 2:01.4 9:30.8 43:17.2 43:17.2 4:39.7 2:18.6 4:30.1 2:16.8 4:26.9 18:12.1 18:12.1 1:01:29.3 1:01:29.3 2:22.8 0:02.7 
11 11 16 吉澤　哲也 松井　博和 セィフティ２１アドバンランサー JN４ 10:50.8 10:33.8 0:31.0 0:32.2 9:23.2 2:00.5 9:29.1 43:20.6 43:20.6 4:40.3 2:15.6 4:37.8 2:16.3 4:31.3 18:21.3 18:21.3 1:01:41.9 1:01:41.9 2:35.4 0:12.6 
12 12 13 中井　育真 馬瀬　耕平 フィルインサービスＤＬインプレッサ JN４ 10:58.4 10:37.5 0:32.1 0:32.0 9:22.5 2:04.1 9:32.4 43:39.0 43:39.0 4:45.6 2:22.8 4:35.5 2:20.8 4:35.4 18:40.1 18:40.1 1:02:19.1 1:02:19.1 3:12.6 0:37.2 
13 13 12 今井　聡 白水　順一 三菱ランサーエボリューションⅨ JN４ 11:21.8 10:44.4 0:31.9 0:30.6 9:28.5 2:00.4 10:10.9 44:48.5 44:48.5 4:46.5 2:21.6 4:37.6 2:19.4 4:32.3 18:37.4 18:37.4 1:03:25.9 1:03:25.9 4:19.4 1:06.8 
14 14 14 村瀬　太 宮部　弘陽 ＩＡテクニカＲＳＴＤＬランサー JN４ 11:27.7 11:09.4 0:32.4 0:32.9 9:23.6 2:04.4 9:59.8 45:10.2 45:10.2 4:54.3 2:25.4 4:42.6 2:22.2 4:38.7 19:03.2 19:03.2 1:04:13.4 1:04:13.4 5:06.9 0:47.5 
15 1 33 松原　久 香川　俊哉 ダイハツ　ブーン JN３ 11:25.8 11:01.6 0:31.9 0:33.2 9:43.7 2:07.7 9:55.0 45:18.9 45:18.9 4:53.6 2:26.6 4:43.9 2:24.9 4:48.6 19:17.6 19:17.6 1:04:36.5 1:04:36.5 5:30.0 0:23.1 
16 15 6 大嶋　治夫 井出上　達也 セィフティ２１アドバンランサー JN４ 10:21.8 15:09.8 0:30.3 0:30.6 9:05.5 1:54.7 9:10.6 46:43.3 46:43.3 4:33.2 2:16.8 4:28.5 2:16.7 4:24.1 17:59.3 17:59.3 1:04:42.6 1:04:42.6 5:36.1 0:06.1 
17 2 28 上原　利宏 郷右近　孝雄 ＢＦ－ＡＣＴＩＯＮ・シビック JN３ 11:25.8 11:09.1 0:33.0 0:33.2 9:41.2 2:03.4 10:07.1 45:32.8 45:32.8 4:55.0 2:26.4 4:46.3 2:24.7 4:44.2 19:16.6 19:16.6 1:04:49.4 1:04:49.4 5:42.9 0:06.8 
18 3 30 曽根　崇仁 桝谷　知彦 ＢＰＦ☆ＳＰＭ☆ＤＬ☆ＩＮＧＩＮＧセリカ JN３ 11:25.8 11:21.5 0:34.0 0:35.5 9:39.3 2:07.4 9:49.6 45:33.1 45:33.1 4:55.7 2:25.9 4:48.4 2:26.2 4:43.5 19:19.7 19:19.7 1:04:52.8 1:04:52.8 5:46.3 0:03.4 
19 4 21 香川　秀樹 船木　一祥 el正和ＤＬミッドランドＢＲＩＧインテＲ JN３ 11:25.8 11:13.8 0:33.9 0:33.9 9:47.8 2:05.4 10:00.3 45:40.9 45:40.9 5:00.2 2:27.6 4:50.8 2:25.5 4:46.3 19:30.4 19:30.4 1:05:11.3 1:05:11.3 6:04.8 0:18.5 
20 16 11 河野　健司 嶋田　創 トヨ車ＤＬラックＢＲＩＧインプ JN４ 11:06.5 11:49.2 0:32.8 0:32.8 9:52.3 2:06.4 10:15.6 46:15.6 46:15.6 4:53.0 2:21.9 4:44.1 2:24.2 4:43.2 19:06.4 19:06.4 1:05:22.0 1:05:22.0 6:15.5 0:10.7 
21 5 31 山口　清司 高橋　巧 エナペタル久興レビン JN３ 11:25.8 11:20.2 0:33.4 0:33.7 9:44.7 2:07.9 10:07.4 45:53.1 45:53.1 4:58.6 2:27.3 5:02.8 2:28.4 4:48.4 19:45.5 19:45.5 1:05:38.6 1:05:38.6 6:32.1 0:16.6 
22 6 25 若槻　幸治郎 露木　明浩 ニッサン　パルサー JN３ 11:25.8 11:14.9 0:33.7 0:33.5 9:55.1 2:08.4 10:12.0 46:03.4 46:03.4 5:00.3 2:26.7 4:56.6 2:25.8 4:48.7 19:38.1 19:38.1 1:05:41.5 1:05:41.5 6:35.0 0:02.9 
23 7 29 明治　慎太郎 漆戸　あゆみ ＯＫＵＡＤＶＡＮｅｌＰ．ＭＵタイヤガーデンＥＰ８２ JN３ 11:25.8 11:26.5 0:34.4 0:35.4 9:54.9 2:07.7 10:15.0 46:19.7 46:19.7 5:01.8 2:24.7 5:12.1 2:22.4 4:45.6 19:46.6 19:46.6 1:06:06.3 1:06:06.3 6:59.8 0:24.8 
24 8 24 高橋　悟志 箕作　裕子 ミツバＷＭＤＬラックＭｇレビン JN３ 11:25.8 11:35.7 0:34.0 0:33.9 10:11.3 2:08.6 10:22.0 46:51.3 46:51.3 5:00.9 2:28.6 4:51.8 2:28.9 4:46.1 19:36.3 19:36.3 1:06:27.6 1:06:27.6 7:21.1 0:21.3 
25 9 26 筒井　克彦 永山　聡一郎 マッハ車検・DL・ミラージュ JN３ 11:25.8 11:43.1 0:34.3 0:34.7 9:59.6 2:10.8 10:36.9 47:05.2 47:05.2 5:07.5 2:29.0 4:53.7 2:31.1 4:54.5 19:55.8 19:55.8 1:07:01.0 1:07:01.0 7:54.5 0:33.4 
26 10 45 二瓶　崇 畠沢　翔太 ＲＰＰＳＥＩＫＥＮＥＧ６ JN３ 11:25.8 11:50.0 0:34.9 0:36.3 10:03.3 2:16.2 10:40.7 47:27.2 47:27.2 5:12.7 2:32.9 5:03.2 2:34.1 5:01.0 20:23.9 20:23.9 1:07:51.1 1:07:51.1 8:44.6 0:50.1 
27 1 34 鷲尾　俊一 鈴木　隆司 ワコーズＤＬ・ＫＹＢ・スイフト JN２ 11:55.8 11:55.7 0:36.2 0:35.8 10:06.4 2:18.0 10:34.0 48:01.9 48:01.9 5:06.7 2:34.0 5:07.6 2:35.7 5:10.0 20:34.0 20:34.0 1:08:35.9 1:08:35.9 9:29.4 0:44.8 
28 2 43 相羽　博之 小藤　桂一 グループ４マジースポーツヴィッツ JN２ 12:07.9 11:45.5 0:36.5 0:35.6 10:20.1 2:23.7 10:46.5 48:35.8 48:35.8 5:10.1 2:35.8 5:04.3 2:36.7 5:01.5 20:28.4 20:28.4 1:09:04.2 1:09:04.2 9:57.7 0:28.3 
29 11 27 上原　淳 菅野　総一郎 シャフト・ルノークリオＲＳ JN３ 11:25.8 13:00.5 0:35.6 0:38.3 10:14.2 2:21.8 10:27.9 48:44.1 48:44.1 5:08.9 2:36.6 5:03.3 2:34.4 4:59.7 20:22.9 20:22.9 1:09:07.0 1:09:07.0 10:00.5 0:02.8 
30 3 40 川名　賢 近藤　喜弘 タクミクラフト　ヴィッツ JN２ 12:05.3 11:54.9 0:34.1 0:33.8 10:35.1 2:14.1 10:46.0 48:43.3 48:43.3 5:10.6 2:33.3 5:00.8 2:33.7 5:06.0 20:24.4 20:24.4 1:09:07.7 1:09:07.7 10:01.2 0:00.7 
31 4 39 鎌野　賢志 坂井　智幸 テイクスＴＫＳヴィッツ JN２ 12:56.2 12:19.6 0:35.5 0:35.4 10:35.8 2:19.1 10:46.5 50:08.1 50:08.1 5:08.9 2:34.0 5:01.5 2:31.5 5:03.2 20:19.1 20:19.1 1:10:27.2 1:10:27.2 11:20.7 1:19.5 
32 5 38 南野　保 水野　保孝 Ｉ．Ｔ．Ｏモチュールデミオ JN２ 12:15.5 12:03.5 0:36.6 0:35.8 10:22.4 2:25.9 11:27.1 49:46.8 49:46.8 5:16.8 2:34.7 5:06.2 2:37.0 5:06.0 20:40.7 20:40.7 1:10:27.5 1:10:27.5 11:21.0 0:00.3 
33 6 35 本名　修也 湊　比呂美 アンフィニ∞ヴィッツ JN２ 12:14.7 12:25.5 0:36.2 0:37.0 10:36.9 2:27.0 10:49.2 49:46.5 49:46.5 5:21.1 2:41.5 5:12.4 2:38.2 5:07.5 21:00.7 21:00.7 1:10:47.2 1:10:47.2 11:40.7 0:19.7 
34 7 37 増川　智 赤木　弥生 ＡＲＴＡオートバックスヴィッツ JN２ 12:05.8 12:24.7 0:35.9 0:35.5 10:24.1 2:47.1 10:54.1 49:47.2 49:47.2 5:10.3 2:36.2 5:06.5 2:34.7 5:06.7 20:34.4 20:34.4 1:10:21.6 1:50 1:12:11.6 13:05.1 1:24.4 
35 17 18 石黒　雄士 竹薮　英樹 Ｙａｍａｋｅｉ・ＳＢランサー JN４ 11:21.0 11:18.1 0:31.8 0:31.6 9:30.1 2:01.9 11:27.4 46:41.9 46:41.9 25:57.4 2:18.9 4:43.2 2:18.5 4:39.1 39:57.1 39:57.1 1:26:39.0 2:20 1:28:59.0 29:52.5 16:47.4 
36 8 36 畠山　貴之 沼田　晴代 itzz ＡＤＶＡＮ　Ｖｉｔｚ JN２ 51:00.0 13:15.2 0:37.1 0:36.3 10:58.4 2:36.3 14:13.7 1:33:17.0 33:17.0 6:12.3 2:40.8 5:19.3 2:37.3 5:12.9 22:02.6 22:02.6 1:55:19.6 4:40 1:59:59.6 1:00:53.1 31:00.6 

5 石田　正史 竹下　紀子 ＤＬ・テイン・マルシェ・ランサー JN４ 10:39.8 11:05.8 0:30.3 0:30.1 9:09.2 1:56.1 9:19.9 43:11.2 43:11.2 Retired
9 岩下　英一 犬飼　忠 チームGIA ADVAN ランサー JN４ 11:37.5 10:48.4 0:30.8 0:31.2 4:37.8 2:17.8 4:27.7 2:14.0 4:26.3 18:03.6 18:03.6 Retired
10 桑田　幸典 澤田　耕一 ＤＬ・ＫＹＢ・ＩＤＩ・ランサー JN４ 4:31.3 2:16.9 4:28.3 2:16.3 4:25.5 17:58.3 17:58.3 Retired
22 眞貝　知志 田中　直哉 メロンブックスＤＬテインＢＲＩＧ・ＤＣ２ JN３ 11:25.8 15:30.4 Retired
23 田中　伸幸 遠山　裕美子 ＡＤＶＡＮクスコitzzフォルテックＣＭＳＣ☆ＣＪ４Ａ JN３ Retired
32 森　博喜 藤綱　和敏 トヨタ　セリカ JN３ 11:25.8 Retired
41 中西　昌人 萌抜　浩史 マクゼスデイトナワンズスイフト JN２ 12:02.6 11:51.4 0:34.4 0:34.8 5:12.8 2:32.9 5:03.3 2:34.2 5:05.1 20:28.3 20:28.3 Retired
42 遠藤　政幸 藤波　誠一 ＢＲＩＧシャフトデミオ１５Ｃ JN２ 12:32.6 Retired
44 川名　宏明 森　公聖 ＬＡＭＰＹ－ＪＳＨＡＦＴデミオ JN２ 13:44.8 13:07.5 0:36.8 0:36.0 11:53.3 2:40.3 12:38.6 55:17.3 55:17.3 5:38.4 2:48.2 5:30.0 2:49.9 Retired
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